

FOI REF:	16617
RESPONSE SENT:	27/01/2026

Request

Please provide the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

- How many young people (aged 16-25) approached Winchester City Council for help relating to homelessness in 2025?
- How many of those young people were helped by the council in 2025?

I would prefer to receive this information in an electronic format.

Response:

- How many young people (aged 16-25) approached Winchester City Council for help relating to homelessness in 2025?

78 applicants approached Winchester City Council for assistance of which 73 triggered the prevention and/or relief duty.

- How many of those young people were helped by the council in 2025?

Of the 73 applicants:

- **32 x housing circumstances prevented or relieved.**
- **14 x owed the main housing duty**
- **5- Under prevention of homelessness duty**
- **3- Under Relief of homelessness duty.**

Remaining are closed cases.

